503739946 03/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3786589

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name		Execution Date		
LIFE ROBOTICS R.E.D	INC.				03/10/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	LIFE R	OBO					
Street Address:	2-9-11	2-9-11 TOMIOKA, KOTO-KU					
City:	TOKYC	ТОКҮО					
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	135-00	135-0047					
Property Type			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Application Number:		14823971					
	e sent to	the	984-4506 e-mail address first; if that is uns				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 7135836664							
			ocket@nipa-pat.com				
			NAKANISHI IP ASSOCIATES, LLC				
Address Line 1: 232		2323	3 SOUTH VOSS RD. SUITE 203K				
Address Line 4:		HOU	STON, TEXAS 77057				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			N011-15001-2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KOICHIRO NAKANISHI				
SIGNATURE:			/Koichiro Nakanishi/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/16/2016				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_N01 source=Assignment_N01							

Application No.: 14/823,971

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of <u>March 10</u>, 2016, is by and between LIFE ROBOTICS R.E.D INC., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at <u>2-9-11 Tomioka</u>, <u>Koto-ku</u>, Tokyo 135-0047, Japan, and LIFE ROBOTICS INC., a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 2-9-11 Tomioka, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0047, Japan.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LIFE ROBOTICS R.E.D INC. is a co-owner of a 5 % interest in and to the application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, LIFE ROBOTICS INC. desires to obtain, and LIFE ROBOTICS R.E.D INC. is willing to assign its entire interest in the Patent Rights to LIFE ROBOTICS INC., the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

LIFE ROBOTICS R.E.D INC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto LIFE ROBOTICS INC. 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the patent application listed in **Exhibit A** attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such application including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents and application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ROBOTICS R.E.D INC. and LIFE ROBOTICS INC. have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

LIFE ROBOTICS R.E.D INC.

leshima By:

Printed Name: Shinya Teshima

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: March 10, 2016

LIFE ROBOTICS IN	C.
------------------	----

By:

Printed Name: Woo-Keun Yoon

Title: Chief Executive Officer & Chief Technical Officer

Date: March 10. 2016

PATENT REEL: 038002 FRAME: 0327

Attorney Docket No.: N011-15001-2

Application No.: 14/823,971

EXHIBIT A

Application Serial No.: 14/823,971

Applicants: NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ADVANCEDINDUSTRIAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LIFE ROBOTICS R.E.D INC.

Title:DIRECT ACTING EXTENSIBLE AND RETRACTABLEARM MECHANISM, AND ROBOT ARM PROVIDEDWITH DIRECT ACTING EXTENSIBLE ANDRETRACTABLE ARM MECHANISM

Filed: August 11, 2015

Attorney Docket No: N011-15001-2

2/2

PATENT REEL: 038002 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 03/16/2016